508475010 04/03/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI141104

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XAL Inc.	03/06/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	BASO Inc.
Street Address:	133 West 19th Street, 9th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9726339
Patent Number:	10222013
Patent Number:	10690306

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127362427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1(212)736-0395 Email: ddk@ddkpatent.com **Correspondent Name:** Leslye Davidson Address Line 1: 589 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	851300.1040, 1041, 1042		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leslye Davidson		
SIGNATURE:	Leslye Davidson		
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2024		

Total Attachments: 3

source=NY Cert of Amendment_Name Change - XAL to BASO inc#page1.tif source=NY Cert of Amendment_Name Change - XAL to BASO inc#page2.tif source=NY Cert of Amendment Name Change - XAL to BASO inc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 066998 FRAME: 0833 508475010



New York State
Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

One Commerce Plaza 99 Washingto: Ave. Albany, NY 12231 0001 www.dos.ry.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

XAL Inc.

	Name of Domestic Corporation) me change only)
	the Business Corporation Law
FIRST: The current name of the corporation XAL Inc.	on is:
If the name of the corporation has been previoriginally formed is:	iously changed, the name under which it was
XENON LIGHT INC.	
SECOND: The date of filing of the certifice 11/01/2000	cate of incorporation with the Department of State is
THIRD: The amendment effected by this c	certificate of amendment is as follows:
Paragraph FIRST of the Certificat corporation is amended to read in	te of Incorporation relating to the name of the its entirety as follows:
FIRST: The name of the corpora	ation is:
BASO Inc.	
shares entitled to vote thereon at a me	lowed by a vote of a majority of all outstanding
holders of all outstanding shares.	•
X Sout Byll	Christian Burghart
(Signature)	(Name of Signer)
	Secretary
10/10)	(Title of Signer)

DOS-2118 (Rev. 10/18)

Page 1 of 2

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

XAL Inc.

(Insert Current Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

er's Name and Mailing Address:	
Christian Burghart	
Name:	
Schumann Burghart LLP	
Company. if Applicable:	
1500 Broadway, Suite 1902	
Mailing Address:	
New York, NY 10036	
City, State and Zip Code:	

NOTES:

- This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State to amend paragraph FIRST of a certificate of
 incorporation to change the name of a domestic corporation. You are not required to use this form. You may draft
 your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores.
- The name of the corporation and its date of incorporation provided on this certificate must exactly match the
 records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at
 www.dos.ny.gov.
- 3. The Department of State recommends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney.
- 4. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee.

For Office Use Only

DOS-2118 (Rev. 10/18)

Page 2 of 2

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 03/06/2024 Filing Number: 240306003417 DOS ID: 25

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: BASO INC.

DOCUMENT TYPE: CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ENTITY TYPE: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

DOSID: 2569510

FILE DATE: 03/06/2024

FILE NUMBER: 240306003417

TRANSACTION NUMBER: 202403060001897-3014663

EXISTENCE DATE: 11/01/2000

DURATION/DISSOLUTION: PERPETUAL

COUNTY: NEW YORK



SERVICE OF PROCESS ADDRESS: SCHUMANN BURGHART LLP

1500 BROADWAY, SUITE 1902 NEW YORK, NY, 10036, USA

ELECTRONIC SERVICE OF PROCESS

EMAIL ADDRESS: N/A

FILER: CHRISTIAN BURGHART

SCHUMANN BURGHART LLP, 1500 BROADWAY, SUITE 1902

NEW YORK, NY, 10036, USA

You may verify this document online at : http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

AUTHENTICATION NUMBER: 100005323267

TOTAL FEES:	\$90.00	TOTAL PAYMENTS RECEIVED:	\$90.00
FILING FEE:	\$60.00	CASH:	\$0.00
CERTIFICATE OF STATUS:	\$0.00	CHECK/MONEY ORDER:	\$0.00
CERTIFIED COPY:	\$0.00	CREDIT CARD:	\$90.00
COPY REQUEST:	\$5.00	DRAWDOWN ACCOUNT:	\$0.00
EXPEDITED HANDLING:	\$25.00	REFUND DUE:	\$0.00

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/03/2024 REEL: 066998 FRAME: 0836